
#  Sul Ross St. (4-25, 2-20 LSC) -vs- #  UT Dallas (9-17, 7-13 LSC)
03/29/2026 at Richardson, Texas (UTD Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hart, Katie (2-1)
Loss: Rooks, Larryn (0-7)
HBP: Castilleja, Addison
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lamont Martin First: Amber Miller Third Base: Robert Shorts 
Start: 2:11 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 0   Weather: Temp: 79F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Sul Ross St. 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 7 0
UT Dallas 2 1 0 1 1 0 X 5 8 1

Sul Ross St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bustos, Samantha c 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
Leanos, Jenna ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ramos, Alexandra cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Apodaca, Andrea dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Aguilar, Valeria 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Galindo, Samantha rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Savage, Baylie 3b 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Clemente, Elizabeth 1b 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Fernandez, Carissa lf 3 1 0 0 0 2 2
    Castilleja, Addison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 7 3 1 6 5

2B: Clemente, Elizabeth (1)
HR: Bustos, Samantha (1)

UT Dallas 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maniscalco, Julia rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Olenick, Sarah ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Martin, Avery dp 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Wallace, Rachel 3b 3 1 2 3 0 1 0
Holm, McKenna lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Wheeler, Sydney PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hernandez, Cadence 1b 3 2 3 2 0 0 0
    Messer, Audrey PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DeWitt, Megan c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Bouldin, Brooke PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collier, Blair 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Grimmer, Chloe cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hart, Katie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 8 5 1 5 5

2B: Wallace, Rachel (1)
HR: Hernandez, Cadence (2); Wallace, Rachel (1)
SH: Grimmer, Chloe (1)
HBP: Messer, Audrey (1)
E: Olenick, Sarah (1)

Sul Ross St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rooks, Larryn (L, 0-7) 1.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 22
Castilleja, Addison 5.0 5 2 2 1 5 0 0 1 0 19 22 6 3 78
Totals 8 5 5 1 5 0 0 1 0 25 28 7 5 100

UT Dallas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hart, Katie (W, 2-1) 7.0 7 4 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 29 30 3 12 110
Totals 7 4 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 29 30 3 12 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Sul Ross St. - Top of 1st SRS UTD
Bustos,Samantha grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Leanos,Jenna grounded out to short, p to ss to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Ramos,Alexandra struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBBKS). 0 0

UT Dallas - Bottom of 1st SRS UTD
Maniscalco,Julia singled through the right side of the infield (2-0 BB). 0 0
Olenick,Sarah popped up to the infield putout by 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Martin,Avery reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 SF); Maniscalco,Julia out at second base, ss to
2b. 0 0
Wallace,Rachel homered to left center, 3rd of season, 2RBI (3-1 BBBK); Martin,Avery scored from first base. 0 2
Holm,McKenna grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 0 2

Sul Ross St. - Top of 2nd SRS UTD
Apodaca,Andrea grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKBS). 0 2
Aguilar,Valeria grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-1 BKBB). 0 2
Galindo,Samantha grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 FBBFB). 0 2

UT Dallas - Bottom of 2nd SRS UTD
Hernandez,Cadence homered down the left field line, 2nd of season, RBI (1-1 BK). 0 3
SRSU pitching change: Castilleja,Addison replaces Rooks,Larryn. 0 3
DeWitt,Megan singled through the left side of the infield (2-0 BB). 0 3
Collier,Blair struck out swinging (2-2 FBKFFBS). 0 3
Grimmer,Chloe sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-0); DeWitt,Megan advanced to second base. 0 3
Maniscalco,Julia flied out to lf (0-1 S). 0 3

Sul Ross St. - Top of 3rd SRS UTD
Savage,Baylie struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKFS). 0 3
Clemente,Elizabeth singled to left field (1-1 BF). 0 3
Fernandez,Carissa struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 3
Bustos,Samantha grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BS). 0 3

UT Dallas - Bottom of 3rd SRS UTD
Olenick,Sarah walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Martin,Avery grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 SKF); Olenick,Sarah advanced to second base. 0 3
Wallace,Rachel struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 3
Holm,McKenna struck out looking (2-2 FBBFK). 0 3

Sul Ross St. - Top of 4th SRS UTD
Leanos,Jenna grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 3
Ramos,Alexandra struck out swinging (3-2 BSBKBFFS). 0 3
Apodaca,Andrea struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 0 3

UT Dallas - Bottom of 4th SRS UTD
Hernandez,Cadence homered to center field, 3rd of season, RBI (0-2 FS). 0 4
DeWitt,Megan struck out swinging (2-2 SBSFFBS). 0 4
Collier,Blair grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BSFFF). 0 4
Grimmer,Chloe popped up to short (2-1 BSB). 0 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sul Ross St. - Top of 5th SRS UTD
Aguilar,Valeria grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BFB). 0 4
Galindo,Samantha grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 FFBBFB). 0 4
Savage,Baylie walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Mound visit (UTD) 0 4
Clemente,Elizabeth singled to left field (1-1 BK); Savage,Baylie advanced to second base. 0 4
Fernandez,Carissa struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 4

UT Dallas - Bottom of 5th SRS UTD
Maniscalco,Julia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BSB). 0 4
Olenick,Sarah singled to shallow center field (2-2 BKKB). 0 4
Martin,Avery popped up to second base (0-0). 0 4
Wallace,Rachel doubled to shallow center field, RBI (1-1 BF); Olenick,Sarah scored from first base. 0 5
Holm,McKenna flied out to left center putout by cf (0-0). 0 5

Sul Ross St. - Top of 6th SRS UTD
Bustos,Samantha popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-0). 0 5
Leanos,Jenna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 5
Ramos,Alexandra infield singled to third base (1-0 B). 0 5
Apodaca,Andrea grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 5

UT Dallas - Bottom of 6th SRS UTD
Hernandez,Cadence singled up the middle (0-0). 0 5
UTD substitution: Wheeler,Sydney pinch running for Hernandez,Cadence. 0 5
UTD substitution: Messer,Audrey pinch hitting for DeWitt,Megan. 0 5
Messer,Audrey hit by pitch (1-2 SFBFB); Wheeler,Sydney advanced to second base. 0 5
UTD substitution: DeWitt,Megan replaces Messer,Audrey at c, batting 7th. 0 5
UTD substitution: Bouldin,Brooke pinch hitting for Collier,Blair. 0 5
Bouldin,Brooke lined out to lf (0-1 F). 0 5
Mound visit (SRSU) 0 5
Grimmer,Chloe flied out to left center putout by cf (0-1 F). 0 5
Maniscalco,Julia struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 5

Sul Ross St. - Top of 7th SRS UTD
UTD substitution: Hernandez,Cadence replaces Wheeler,Sydney at 1b, batting 6th. 0 5
UTD substitution: Collier,Blair replaces Bouldin,Brooke at 2b, batting 8th. 0 5
Aguilar,Valeria grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KFBBB). 0 5
Galindo,Samantha lined out to short (0-0). 0 5
Savage,Baylie singled to shallow center field (1-1 BK). 0 5
Clemente,Elizabeth doubled to left center, RBI (2-0 BB); Savage,Baylie scored from first base. 1 5
Fernandez,Carissa reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Olenick,Sarah (E6) (0-0); Fernandez,Carissa
scored on play and error, unearned. 2 5
Bustos,Samantha homered to left center, 2nd of season, 2RBI (0-0); Clemente,Elizabeth scored from
second base, unearned. 4 5
Leanos,Jenna singled to third base (2-2 KBBF). 4 5
Ramos,Alexandra popped up to short (1-1 BK). 4 5

UT Dallas - Bottom of 7th SRS UTD


